

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b> , butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), glycerol, long life cream (cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), stabiliser: carrageenan), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, water, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 40% <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 7 chocolates. This product is vegetarian. No GLUTEN ingredients.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2114	Energy (kcal)	505	Salt	0.3
Fat	29	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	43		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow’s <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.97
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Black & Gold Design
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.2
Fat	17	of which saturates	5.9		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Alcoholic Strength	6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1672	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	4.1		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	46.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney 225g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS
Supplier Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS
Ingredients	Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apples (20%), Onions, Sultanas, Cider (3.5%), Modified Starch (from corn), Garlic Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> Powder, Spices, <b>MUSTARD</b> Seed

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks
Instructions for use	Ambient, accompaniment
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	697	Energy (kcal)	194	Salt	0.4
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	40.1	of which sugars	35.7		
Fibre	1.0	Protein	0.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Olive with Garlic and Chilli 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Popti LTD, Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Plain Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Black Olive Paste (Black Olives 82%, Sunflower Oil, Olive Pomace Oil 8%, Salt), Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic Powder ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Pepper, Chilli Powder. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. Produced in a bakery that also handlesNUTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY seed and dairy products.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base
Instructions for use	Delicious as an alternative snack, enjoyed on their own or with dips
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1632.9	Energy (kcal)	387	Salt	1.8
Fat	16.8	of which saturates	5		
Carbohydrate	49.4	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	10.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW
Supplier Name and Address	Mr, The Coach House, cross hayes, malmesbury, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN16 9BE
Ingredients	<b>SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar) (FISH)</b> (96%), salt, sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	0-8oC target 0-5 oC
Instructions for use	store in refrigerator one opend use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	698	Energy (kcal)	167	Salt	3.2
Fat	8.8	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	20.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Savoursmiths Somerset Cheddar and Shallot Potato Crisps 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4QF
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Somerset cheddar & shallot flavour Seasoning (Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Dried Cheese Powder, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Yeast Extract, <b>ButterMILK</b> Powder, Dried Somerset Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Parsley, Paprika Extract).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2095	Energy (kcal)	499	Salt	1.2
Fat	28	of which saturates	3		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	2.8		
Fibre	5	Protein	8.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stornoway Rosemary Water Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.7%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2014	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	1.1
Fat	18.3	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.3	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	8.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Camembert Petit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 94290
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Raw cow's <b>MILK</b> , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Instructions for use	For consumption.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1210	Energy (kcal)	291	Salt	1.6
Fat	23	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre		Protein	21		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	OEA Cajun Spiced Chilli Nuts 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	Nut Mix 92% ( <b>PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> ), Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Pepper, Paprika, Chilli Powder, Oregano, Thyme

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Sesame				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight				
Instructions for use	n/a				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2298	Energy (kcal)	551	Salt	1
Fat	47	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	18	of which sugars	7		
Fibre	7	Protein	22		
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Vicuna Sauvignon Blanc
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Luis Filipe Edwards, Luis Felipe Edwards Group, Candelaria Goyenechea 3900 of 403 Vitacura, Santiago, Chile, 3900
Supplier Name and Address	Sovereign Wines, 22-24 Plymouth Road Industrial Estate, Tavistock, Devon, United Kingdom, PL19 9QN
Ingredients	Contaís <b>SULPHITES</b>

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Bottlegreen Full Bodied Elderflower Sparkling Presse 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bottlegreen Drinks Company, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Stroud, Glos, UK, GL55ET
Supplier Name and Address	SHS Sales & Marketing, SHS House, Airport Road West, Belfast, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT3 9ED
Ingredients	Carbonated Cotswold spring water, sugar, elderflowers, citric acid, natural flavourings. Free from all artificial colours, flavours, sweeteners and preservatives

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	Contents under pressure. Open with care pointing away from face. Replace lid securely and store as recommended
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	131	Energy (kcal)	31	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.4	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Vicuna Malbec 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Luis Filipe Edwards, Luis Felipe Edwards Group, Candelaria Goyenechea 3900 of 403 Vitacura, Santiago, Chile, 3900
Supplier Name and Address	Sovereign Wines, 22-24 Plymouth Road Industrial Estate, Tavistock, Devon, United Kingdom, PL19 9QN
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Wessex Country Gammon Dorset Cured Sliced Ham on Platter 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Supplier Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Ingredients	Pork leg, Sugar, Salt, Pork Bouillon, Preservatives E250 and E251, Antioxidant E301 Made with 109g Pork per 100g Product

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	595	Energy (kcal)	142	Salt	2.5
Fat	4.9	of which saturates	1.6		
Carbohydrate	0.7	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	22		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Large Chocolate Tiffin Tray 485g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Chocolate Flavour Coating (58%) [Sugar, Palm Oil, (Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Oil), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavouring], Digestive Biscuit (25%) [Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Partially Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt], Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup), Margarine [Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Bixin)], White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs    Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2183	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.48
Fat	29	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	45		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Mouse House Finest Vintage English Cheddar Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lymn Bank Farm Ltd, Lymn Bank, Thorpe St. Peter, Skegness, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE24 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Lymn Bank Farm LTD, Lymn Bank, Thorpe St. Peter, Skegness, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE24 4PJ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Rennet

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Chilled 5°C – 6°C
Instructions for use	Refrigerate
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.4	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes